

Village of Wellington

12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414

Legislation Details

File #: 24-6608 Name: A. RESOLUTION NO. R2024-32 (COMMUNITY

DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT ANNUAL

ACTION PLAN)

A RESOLUTION OF WELLINGTON, FLORIDA'S COUNCIL APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE FY 2024/2025 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN FOR THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

PROGRAM; AUTHORIZING TH

Type: Grants

In control: Village Council

On agenda: 7/16/2024 Final action:

Title: A. RESOLUTION NO. R2024-32 (COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT ANNUAL ACTION

PLAN)

A RESOLUTION OF WELLINGTON, FLORIDA'S COUNCIL APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE FY 2024/2025 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN FOR THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM; AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE MANAGER TO FORWARD THE FY 2024/2025 ANNUAL

ACTION PLAN TO THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN

DEVELOPMENT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

B. RESOLUTION NO. R2024-33 (ANALYSIS OF IMPEDIMENTS TO FAIR HOUSING CHOICE)

A RESOLUTION OF WELLINGTON, FLORIDA'S COUNCIL APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE ANALYSIS OF IMPEDIMENTS TO FAIR HOUSING CHOICE; AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE MANAGER TO FORWARD THE ANALYSIS OF IMPEDIMENTS TO FAIR HOUSING CHOICE TO THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT; AND

PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1. Resolution No. R2024-32 2024-2025 CDBG Annual Action Plan, 2. 2. Resolution No. R2024-32

Exhibit A. Annual Action Plan, 3. 3. Resolution No. R2024-33 Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice, 4. 4. Resolution R2024-33 Exhibit A. Wellington_2024_AI_Report, 5. 5. R2024-32

Action Plan Ad, 6. 6. R2024-33 Analysis Ad

Date Ver. Action By Action Result